



None

1.	Supplier Information OES 10 Bright Ways Boyleyard Correllton CA 20117		2. Product Change/ Recall Notice No.	2a. Include on www.ofsoptics.com		
	OFS, 10 BrightWave Boulevard, Carrollto Contact Product Engineer: x Imprice@ofsoptics.com	on, GA 30117	2012-0015-1 D	Yes		
3.	Issue Date of Change/Recall 7/5/2012	4. System & Product Description ST TM II + (STP) Single-Mode and Multimode Connectors, Jumpers and PreConnectorized Cables with up-jacketing				
5.	New Product ID	6. Old Product ID				
	ST2 in product description	STP in product descriptio	n			
7.	Associated Products or Changes Affects	ed				
	All single-mode and multimode connector for the single-mode ST II connector.	de and multimode connector kits, jumpers and Pre-Connectorized Cables utilizing the ST II +. The boot color -mode ST II connector.				
8.	Drawing No.	9. Product Change Classifi	cation			
	A08AK1058; A08AK1091	D				
11	This is a discontinued availability notice. Due to the decline in the ST business OFS is consolidating the product offering and moving all of the volume from the ST II + to the standard ST Connector. The boot color on the ST II when used on a jumper will change from yellow to blue for the single-mode code.					
11.	Reason(s) for Change/Recall					
	Decline in ST Connector usage Description of Change/Recall					
12.						
	Changing from offering both the ST II + and the (standard) ST II to offering the (standard) ST II.					
13.	Effect of Change/Recall					
	No effect as the ST II will be substituted for the ST II +					
14.	Material\Product Affected					
	Existing codes of connectors, jumpers and Pre-Connectorized Cables coded STP.					
15.		cumentation Affected				
	Data sheets.	T				
16.	Supplier Implementation Date Transition 7/20/2012 until material depleted	17. Modification Complete Upon transition of inve				
18.	Modification/Recall Location					
	N/A					
19.	D. Modification/Recall Cost					
	N/A					
20.	Location and Quantity of Equipment					
	N/A					
21.	Attachments					
	List of Connector Kits and examples of jumper and Pre-Connectorized Cable codes.					
22.	Comments					



Discontinued Availability Notice and Substitution:

	Discontinued Code	Re	Replacement Code	
Comcode	Product Code	Comcode	Product Code	
107082786	P2070A-Z-125	106812274	P2020C-Z-125	
300439783	P2070A-Z-125-100	106952500	P2020C-Z-125-100	
300467222	P2070A-Z-125-1000	108327438	P2020C-Z-125-1000	
108327412	P2070A-Z-125 (1000 PK)			
107226714	P2071A-Z-125-100			
301015020	P2072A-Z-125-100 2mm			
108918558	P2080A-Z-100 2.4			
107082810	P3070A-Z-125	106812258	P3020A-Z-125	
107227076	P3070A-Z-125-100	106952518	P3020A-Z-125-100	
300464732	P3070A-Z-125-1000	109000836	P3020A-Z-125-1000	

Example of Jumper Change:

JR2WY001STPSTP003M JR2WY001STUSTU003M

Example of Preconnectorized Cable:

LPC2-W-SCUSTP-BR09-048-0100F-39UJ LPC2-W-SCUSTU-BR09-048-0100F-39UJ